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  Thursday 7th December 2017 
 
Collective Worship 
Theme: Advent 
Preparing for Jesus’ Birthday - The children 
have been thinking about their Advent 
promises and how they can keep Jesus in their 
preparations. 

 
Christmas Jumper Day 
The Christmas Jumper Day will be on 
Wednesday 20th December when it’s the 
school Christmas lunch and there will be no 
donation necessary as we are already 
collecting for CAFOD. 
 

Year 5 PE Kit 
Every Tuesday the Year 5 children will be 
coming home in their PE kit.  Can you please 
remember to return this on Wednesday? Can 
they also wear a winter kit (i.e a tracksuit 
jacket or jumper) as they may have to go 
outside? Thank you. 

 
School Meals 

We will be on week 3 of the new menu next 
week.   

 
Zumba Club 
The last class before Christmas for the Zumba 
Club will be on Wednesday 13th December and 
not Wednesday 20th December.  We will return 
the payment of £1.50 via Parentmail to those 
who are due the refund.  Thank you. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Magical Christmas Evening 
tonight! 

 
 
First Reconciliation 
Our Year 4 children and Harrison in Year 6 have 
received the sacrament of Reconciliation for 
the first time this afternoon.  Please keep them 
in your prayers as they continue their faith 
journey, preparing for First Holy Communion 
next year.  Thank you to Father Michael, the 
parish catechists and to Mrs Wallace for 
preparing the children for today. 
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School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
Absences 
Please remember that all absences can be 
recorded on Parentmail and the office will then 
notify the relevant class teacher and update 
the registers. 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Help at School 
Could you spare a morning or afternoon a 
week to help children with reading? We are 
looking for people to hear our children read.  
We have a number of wonderful helpers and 
the impact that they have on children's 
learning is both remarkable and rewarding.  
However we always need more help.  
Induction and training will be given.  Please  
contact the school if you are interested. 01772 
742351. 
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
 
 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 

Tuesday 12th December  9am  Dress Rehearsal 
Wednesday 13th December  2pm  Nativity 
Thursday 14th December  6pm  Nativity 
Wednesday 20th December  6.30pm Carol Service 
Thursday 21st December  6.30pm Carol Service 
Friday 22nd December   2.30pm Carols around the tree 
Friday 22nd December   3.15pm School closes for Christmas 
Monday 8th January     School re-opens 
Monday 22nd January   AM  School Nurse – Vision, height & weight YR&6 
Monday 22nd January   5pm  Govs SEC Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 24th January  2.45pm Year 2 Class Assembly 
Friday 26th January   All Day  Year 5 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Wednesday 31st January  2pm  Y2 &Y6 Fire Talk 
Wednesday 31st January  2.45pm Year 1 Class Assembly 
Monday 5th February    5pm  Govs – Resources Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 7th February  2.45pm RE Celebration: Theme Community (Y1, 3 & 5) 
Thursday 8th February     PTFA Disco 
Friday 9th February   3.15pm School closes for half term 
Monday 19th February    School re-opens 
Monday 26th February  4.30pm Admissions Committee Meeting 
Monday 26th February  5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 28th February  2.45pm Year R Class Assembly 
Wednesday 28th February    Celebration of Friendship 
Wednesday 7th March   2.45pm Year 6 Class Assembly 
Friday 9th March    9-11am Mother’s Day Gifts 
Wednesday 14th March  2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Relating (Y2 & 4) 
Thursday 15th March   1-7pm  Parent’s Evening 
Wednesday 21st March  2.45pm Year 5 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 28th March  2.45pm Year 4 Class Assembly 
Thursday 29th March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Thursday 29th March   3.15pm School Closes for Easter  
  

 

Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 

DIARY DATES 
Monday 16th April     School re-opens 
Monday 23rd April   5pm  Resources Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 25th April   2.45pm RE Celebration – Theme: Giving (Y1, 3 & 5) 
Tuesday 8th May     Year 6 All Hallows Parent’s Meeting 
Wednesday 9th May   2.45pm Year 3 Class Assembly 
Friday 11th May   8am  Rise and Shine Jog 
Monday 14th May   5pm  Govs SEC Committee Meeting 
Monday 14th – Thurs 17th May   SAT’s week 
Wednesday 16th May   2.45pm Year 1 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 23rd May   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Serving (Y2 & 4) 
Wednesday 23rd May   3.15pm Finish half term 
Monday 4th June – Wed 6th June   Residential trip to Borwick Hall 
Monday 4th June     School re-opens 
Thursday 7th June   9.30am Celebration Mass 
Wednesday 13th June   2.45pm Year 2 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 20th June   2.45pm Year R Class Assembly 
Monday 18th June – Thurs 21st June   Y6 Bikeability 
Friday 22nd June   All Day  School Games Day 
Wednesday 27th June   2.45pm RE Celebration Theme: Inter-Relating 
Friday 29th June   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Monday 9th July   5pm  Full Governing Body Meeting 
Wednesday 11th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Thursday 12th July   6.30pm KS2 Production 
Wednesday 18th July   2.15pm Leavers Mass- whole school 
Thursday 19th July   2pm  Whole School Final Assembly 
Friday 20th July    9.15am Leavers Assembly 
Friday 20th July   3.15pm School closes for summer 
 
  


